

DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Total	Labour Rate	Subcontract	Material	Plant	PC Sum/Cont	Labour	Subcontract	Materials	Plant	PC SUM/Cont	Total
By hand - filling to make up levels - per m3 - crushed rock and clay	15.00	m3	147.64	2,214.60	59.22	0.00	76.36	12.06	0.00	888.30	0.00	1,145.40	180.90	0.00	
Skidsteer loader - bobcat - per hour - rated operating capacity under 850kg	16.00	h	100.00	1,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,600.00	0.00	
Sub soil pipe drains -Agg line in gravel - 100mm diameter	20.00	m	10.21	204.20	5.80	0.00	4.41	0.00	0.00	116.00	0.00	88.20	0.00	0.00	
CONCRETE COMPOSITE RATES				22,635.72						1,866.24	10,116.36	8,490.96	2,162.16	0.00	22,635.72
Footing - strip - pumped - 20MPa 450mm wide - 500mm deep - L12TM4 & R6 Ties inc exc'n & disp	135.00	m	167.67	22,635.72	13.82	74.94	62.90	16.02	0.00	1,866.24	10,116.36	8,490.96	2,162.16	0.00	
CONCRETE IN-SITU				15,814.17						4,095.41	0.00	10,468.78	1,249.98	0.00	15,814.17
Suspended slabs / attached beams - concrete 32MPa - pump	43.00	m3	330.49	14,211.07	65.53	0.00	243.46	21.50	0.00	2,817.79	0.00	10,468.78	924.50	0.00	
Slab finish - steel trowel - power	206.00	m2	6.26	1,289.56	4.68	0.00	0.00	1.58	0.00	964.08	0.00	0.00	325.48	0.00	
Slab finish - wooden float - per m2	61.00	m2	5.14	313.54	5.14	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	313.54	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
CONCRETE FORMWORK				43,369.83						10,556.78	0.00	27,345.76	5,467.29	0.00	43,369.83
Formwork - permanent- suspended sheet steel - rib/tray - edge 150mm to 175mm wide	226.00	m2	131.12	29,633.12	26.30	0.00	89.03	15.79	0.00	5,943.80	0.00	20,120.78	3,568.54	0.00	
	173.00	m	32.53	5,627.69	5.26	0.00	27.27	0.00	0.00	909.98	0.00	4,717.71	0.00	0.00	
Floor insulation - styrofoam glued to u/s bondeck R1.5	100.00	m2	20.71	2,071.00	6.31	0.00	14.40	0.00	0.00	631.00	0.00	1,440.00	0.00	0.00	
Floor insulation - styrofoam glued to edge bondeck R1.5	52.00	m	5.40	281.01	2.52	0.00	2.88	0.00	0.00	131.25	0.00	149.76	0.00	0.00	
Formwork class 3 - staircase - risers - to 200mm high	15.00	m	9.22	138.30	7.89	0.00	1.33	0.00	0.00	118.35	0.00	19.95	0.00	0.00	
Formwork class 3 - staircase - tread - 200mm to 300mm wide	14.00	m	10.93	153.02	8.94	0.00	1.99	0.00	0.00	125.16	0.00	27.86	0.00	0.00	
Formwork class 3 - suspended slab vertical edges - edges or other narrow width - 100mm to 200mm wide	75.00	m	22.23	1,667.25	15.78	0.00	6.45	0.00	0.00	1,183.50	0.00	483.75	0.00	0.00	
Formwork class 3 - suspended slab - soffit - 100mm to 200mm thick	27.00	m2	120.96	3,265.92	47.26	0.00	12.45	61.25	0.00	1,276.02	0.00	336.15	1,653.75	0.00	
Formwork class 3 - suspended slab - raked soffit over 15° angle - 100mm to 200mm thick	4.00	m2	133.13	532.52	59.43	0.00	12.45	61.25	0.00	237.72	0.00	49.80	245.00	0.00	
CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT				5,276.10						1,736.34	0.00	3,539.76	0.00	0.00	5,276.10
Suspended slabs / stairs bar reinforcement - hot-rolled plain round rebar - per tonne - R12	544.00	m	2.21	1,202.24	0.66	0.00	1.55	0.00	0.00	359.04	0.00	843.20	0.00	0.00	